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                      JEUNESS INVITATIONAL 2017 - 6/17/2017
                                      ????
                                     Results
 
Event 1  100 Meter Dash 8 & Under Division Girls
 ===================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
 ===================================================================
 Finals
   1 #  268 Najea Smith         8 Jeuness Trac             15.81   2
   2 #  356 Camille Jefferson   8 Prospect Par             16.44   2
   3 #  149 Majesti Plummer     7 Bronx Tigers             16.60   1
   4 #  244 Morgan Bass         7 Jeuness Trac             16.66   2
   5 #  254 Samiah Griffith     7 Jeuness Trac             16.91   2
   6 #  175 Catherine McClari   8 Chelsea Grey             17.13   1
   7 #  150 Jade Reed           7 Bronx Tigers             17.19   2
   8 #  572 Amora Johnson         Unattached               18.27   1
   9 #  476 Saniya Ward         7 Sword Ward               18.48   2
  10 #  573 Karra Screggins       Startlets Tr             18.87   1
  11 #  534 Janai Johnson         Halls Express            19.06   1
  12 #  280 Shamiya Turner      9 Metro Eagles             19.38   1
 
Event 2  100 Meter Dash 8 & Under Division Boys
 ===================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
 ===================================================================
   1 #  206 Michael Grannum     7 Explosion Tr             14.60   1
   2 #  157 Keveene Issacs      8 Bronx Tigers             15.10   1
   3 #  203 Connor Burnett      7 Explosion Tr             16.40   2
   4 #  183 Xerxes Mehta        8 Chelsea Grey             16.70   1
   5 #  133 Peyton Elie         8 Baldwin Blaz             17.10   1
   6 #  444 Pablo O'Neill       6 Prospect Par             17.90   1
   7 #  575 Zyairre Graham        Team Louis               19.60   2
   8 #  576 A.  J. Sealey         Jeuness Trac             20.00   2
   9 #  469 Kenneth Johnson J   7 Stars Track              21.00   2
  10 #  455 Mark Shrock         6 Prospect Par             22.10   1
 
Event 3  100 Meter Dash 9-10 Division Girls
 ===================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
 ===================================================================
   1 #  147 Jayla Johnson       9 Bronx Tigers             14.70   1
   2 #  198 Sierra Burnett      9 Explosion Tr             15.10   1
   3 #  570 Zaquiya Zaquiya       Unattached               15.40   2
   4 #  474 Annalisa Sabatino   9 Startlets Tr             15.60   1
   5 #  151 Juliette Reed      10 Bronx Tigers             15.80   1
   6 #  483 Arnetta Johnson    10 Unattached               16.00   1
   7 #  162 Alysa Streeter     10 Brooklyn Lig             17.40   2
   8 #  319 Sophie Allen        9 Prospect Par             17.60   2
   9 #  571 Viola Roy             Unattached               18.50   2
 
Event 4  100 Meter Dash 9-10 Division Boys
 ===================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
 ===================================================================
   1 #  490 Calvin Chang       10 Unattached               13.28   2
   2 #  289 Christian Walker   10 Metro Eagles             13.40   1
   3 #  284 Adam Lowrery       10 Metro Eagles             13.61   2
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   4 #  494 Arnario Garcia      9 Unattached               13.80   1
   5 #  577 Christopher Marsh     Unattached               14.00   1
   6 #  530 Tyrese King         8 Nypd Falcons             14.04   2
   7 #  169 Isaac Smith-Lewis   9 Brooklyn Lig             14.64   2
   8 #  488 Kenneth Bryan       9 Unattached               14.80   1
   9 #  448 Asad Rivera        10 Prospect Par             15.36   2
  10 #  159 Joshua Reed         8 Bronx Tigers             15.50   1
  11 #  497 Arnold Johnson      8 Unattached               15.53   2
  12 #  166 Roman Henry Jr.     8 Brooklyn Lig             15.70   1
 
Event 5  100 Meter Dash 11-12 Division Girls
 ================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  578 Justein Whyte         Ruff Kutz                13.20
   2 #  161 Makayla Mitchell   12 Brooklyn Lig             13.70
   3 #  247 Payton Carter      12 Jeuness Trac             14.20
   4 #  199 Renelle Grannum    11 Explosion Tr             14.40
   5 #  148 Dajohnna Lewis     11 Bronx Tigers             16.10
   6 #  337 Ella Dennison-Mur  11 Prospect Par             18.30
 
Event 6  100 Meter Dash 11-12 Division Boys
 ===================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
 ===================================================================
   1 #  286 Wesley Noble       12 Metro Eagles             12.10   1
   2 #  202 Josiah Brown       11 Explosion Tr             12.50   1
   3 #  581 Reggie Lawson         Ruff Kutz                13.30   1
   4 #  288 Rashaun Uche       11 Metro Eagles             13.35   1
   5 #  582 Emmauel Marshall      Unattached               14.10   1
   5 #  532 Ziah Barry         12 Nypd Falcons             14.10   2
   7 #  405 Ryan Brown         10 Prospect Par             14.20   1
   8 #  168 Angel Santiago     11 Brooklyn Lig             14.60   2
   9 #  580 Clemone Campbell      Unattached               14.80   2
  10 #  163 Sergius De Coteau  11 Brooklyn Lig             15.30   2
  11 #  529 Micah Alves        11 Nypd Falcons             16.60   2
 
Event 7  100 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Girls
 ===================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
 ===================================================================
   1 #  472 Kortney Brown      12 Startlets Tr             12.70   2
   2 #  590 Dayahann Doughlas     Ruff Kutz                12.90   2
   3 #  484 Danielle Key       13 Unattached               13.10   3
   4 #  191 Lisha Mckenzie     14 Envy Track C             13.50   2
   4 #  344 Nova Edwards       13 Prospect Par             13.50   3
   6 #  245 Tahillah Bertram   12 Jeuness Trac             13.80   2
   7 #  242 Skyler Andrews     13 Jeuness Trac             13.90   3
   8 #  591 Amanda Reynolds       Quiet Storm Trac         14.00   2
   8 #  325 Sanaa Bekoe        13 Prospect Par             14.00   1
  10 #  201 Linsey Matthews-C  12 Explosion Tr             14.20   3
  11 #  270 Sanaa Walker       13 Jeuness Trac             14.40   3
  12 #  324 Kidada Bekoe       13 Prospect Par             14.70   3
  12 #  374 Pilar Rivera       13 Prospect Par             14.70   1
  14 #  260 Laila James        12 Jeuness Trac             14.80   1
  15 #  592 Carruthers Kevish     Quiet Storm Trac         15.00   2
  16 #  143 Aissatou Ban       14 Bronx Tigers             15.10   1
  17 #  512 Gabrielle Riley    14 V02max Track             17.50   1
 
Event 8  100 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Boys
 ===================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
 ===================================================================
   1 #  160 Tavon Williams     14 Bronx Tigers             11.80   1
   2 #  208 Bryce Ridley       14 Explosion Tr             12.50   1
   3 #  500 Kareem Young       12 Unattached               12.80   2
   4 #  167 Jordan Jackson     13 Brooklyn Lig             12.90   1
   5 #  139 Rasheed Ramcharra  12 Baldwin Blaz             14.90   2
   5 #  431 Lawrence Johnson   13 Prospect Par             14.90   1
   7 #  285 Kennar Nelson      13 Metro Eagles             16.90   2
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Event 9  100 Meter Dash 15-18 Division Girls
 ===================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
 ===================================================================
   1 #  318 Amina Washington   18 Oxy Athletic             12.30   2
   2 #  342 Gillian Dunsky     16 Prospect Par             12.60   2
   3 #  234 Nefertiti Underwo  15 Harlem Child             12.80   2
   4 #  248 Ki-Yonna Cunningh  15 Jeuness Trac             12.90   2
   5 #  597 Bryana Marshal        Unattached               13.20   1
   6 #  293 Ana Conception     17 Mt. Airy                 13.40   1
   7 #  598 Sheala Miles          Halls Express            13.50   1
   8 #  294 Heavan Coruio      16 Mt. Airy                 13.60   1
   8 #  528 Kayla Parker       17 Nypd Falcons             13.60   2
  10 #  482 Glenniyah Hickman  15 Unattached               13.80   1
  11 #  221 Mariam Cisse       16 Harlem Child             17.00   1
 
Event 10  100 Meter Dash 15-18 Division Boys
 ===================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
 ===================================================================
   1 #  297 Jahvanne Allexand  17 Mt. Airy                 10.80   1
   2 #  156 Anthony Brodie     16 Bronx Tigers             11.00   1
   3 #  542 Tai Brown             Ruff Kutz                11.20   1
   4 #  181 Jeremy Herbert     18 Chelsea Grey             11.50   3
   4 #  489 Justin Budhu       15 Unattached               11.50   1
   6 #  134 Jaden Hanson       14 Baldwin Blaz             11.70   3
   6 #  496 Prince Heyward      9 Unattached               11.70   1
   8 #  303 Vandi Kpaka        16 Mt. Airy                 11.80   2
   8 #  301 Jason Green        18 Mt. Airy                 11.80   3
   8 #  207 Christopher James  14 Explosion Tr             11.80   1
  11 #  495 Cameron Grant      15 Unattached               12.00   2
  12 #  302 Najique Henry      15 Mt. Airy                 12.10   2
  13 #  595 Carels Espejo         Unattached               12.20   3
  14 #  562 Matthew Cofa          Unattached               12.30   4
  14 #  177 Jeremy Block       16 Chelsea Grey             12.30   3
  16 #  304 Jadin Lugo         15 Mt. Airy                 12.50   2
  17 #  594 Rene Benjamin         Unattached               12.70   2
  17 #  596 Zion Lewis            Unattached               12.70   4
  19 #  193 Jaden Bond         14 Envy Track C             12.90   4
 
Event 11  100 Meter Dash OPEN Women
 ================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  224 Kharyn Ethridge    21 Harlem Child             13.30
   2 #  225 Fatoumata Kouroum  20 Harlem Child             14.20
 
Event 19  200 Meter Dash 8 & Under Division Girls
 ===================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
 ===================================================================
   1 #  268 Najea Smith         8 Jeuness Trac             34.10   3
   2 #  383 Jordyn Spence       7 Prospect Par             36.80   1
   3 #  254 Samiah Griffith     7 Jeuness Trac             37.30   1
   4 #  244 Morgan Bass         7 Jeuness Trac             37.40   3
   5 #  144 Autumn Bates-Buck   6 Bronx Tigers             37.60   3
   6 #  175 Catherine McClari   8 Chelsea Grey             38.00   1
   7 #  476 Saniya Ward         7 Sword Ward               39.00   3
   8 #  152 Sasha Williams      7 Bronx Tigers             40.00   3
   9 #  573 Karra Screggins       Startlets Tr             41.30   2
  10 #  227 Logan Randolph      7 Harlem Child             41.60   1
  10 #  572 Amora Johnson         Unattached               41.60   2
  12 #  280 Shamiya Turner      9 Metro Eagles             43.30   2
  13 #  371 Mika Ohashi         7 Prospect Par             43.50   2
 
Event 20  200 Meter Dash 8 & Under Division Boys
 ===================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
 ===================================================================
   1 #  206 Michael Grannum     7 Explosion Tr             32.10   1
   2 #  605 Keveen Isaas          Bronx Tigers             32.70   1
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   3 #  165 Somari DeCoteau     7 Brooklyn Lig             36.90   1
   4 #  203 Connor Burnett      7 Explosion Tr             37.00   1
   5 #  522 Jayden Freeman      8 Metro Eagles             39.40   2
   6 #  449 Caiden Romeo        7 Prospect Par             39.50   2
   7 #  129 Michael Carentz     7 Baldwin Blaz             40.10   2
   8 #  133 Peyton Elie         8 Baldwin Blaz             41.40   1
   9 #  575 Zyairre Graham        Team Louis               45.00   2
  10 #  469 Kenneth Johnson J   7 Stars Track              47.60   2
  11 #  455 Mark Shrock         6 Prospect Par             51.30   1
  12 #  402 Philip Borisov      8 Prospect Par             52.10   2
 
Event 21  200 Meter Dash 9-10 Division Girls
 ===================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
 ===================================================================
   1 #  267 Skylar Skevelair    9 Jeuness Trac             30.90   1
   2 #  264 Brooke Sheppard     9 Jeuness Trac             31.00   1
   3 #  341 Hannah Dooley       9 Prospect Par             32.20   2
   4 #  151 Juliette Reed      10 Bronx Tigers             32.50   1
   5 #  349 Lanah Harbin        9 Prospect Par             32.70   4
   6 #  474 Annalisa Sabatino   9 Startlets Tr             32.80   3
   7 #  336 Sofia Delos Santo  10 Prospect Par             32.90   4
   7 #  198 Sierra Burnett      9 Explosion Tr             32.90   1
   9 #  345 Niera Eugene        9 Prospect Par             33.20   2
  10 #  262 Fatimah Muhammad    9 Jeuness Trac             33.70   2
  11 #  380 Isabella Scott-Nu   9 Prospect Par             33.80   3
  12 #  483 Arnetta Johnson    10 Unattached               34.20   1
  13 #  251 Camryn Gomes        8 Jeuness Trac             35.70   3
  14 #  103 Rihanna Garcia      9 288 Track Cl             36.00   2
  15 #  319 Sophie Allen        9 Prospect Par             37.10   3
  16 #  333 Rebecca Cohen       9 Prospect Par             38.10   4
  17 #  348 Eileen Gregory      8 Prospect Par             39.20   4
  18 #  601 Liz Melican           Benswick                 39.50   4
  19 #  228 Morgan Randolph`    9 Harlem Child             40.30   3
  20 #  296 Jayla Walker        9 Mt. Airy                 40.50   2
  21 #  162 Alysa Streeter     10 Brooklyn Lig             41.10   2
  22 #  347 Leah Glazer        10 Prospect Par             45.00   4
 
Event 22  200 Meter Dash 9-10 Division Boys
 ===================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
 ===================================================================
   1 #  289 Christian Walker   10 Metro Eagles             28.40   1
   2 #  494 Arnario Garcia      9 Unattached               29.10   1
   3 #  127 Milo Auguste       10 Baldwin Blaz             29.60   1
   4 #  577 Christopher Marsh     Unattached               30.30   2
   5 #  421 Caylan George      10 Prospect Par             30.50   1
   6 #  429 Zion James          9 Prospect Par             30.80   1
   7 #  393 Nana-Poku Agyekum   5 Prospect Par             31.80   4
   8 #  488 Kenneth Bryan       9 Unattached               32.30   5
   9 #  138 Sean O'Connor      10 Baldwin Blaz             33.00   2
  10 #  166 Roman Henry Jr.     8 Brooklyn Lig             33.20   4
  11 #  436 Ellis Lariviere    10 Prospect Par             33.30   2
  12 #  416 Anselm Foerster     8 Prospect Par             33.90   4
  13 #  435 Quinn Lane          9 Prospect Par             34.20   4
  14 #  459 Xavier Vargus       8 Prospect Par             34.60   3
  15 #  159 Joshua Reed         8 Bronx Tigers             34.70   1
  16 #  530 Tyrese King         8 Nypd Falcons             34.80   3
  16 #  411 Ethan Davidson     10 Prospect Par             34.80   4
  18 #  401 Maxim Borisov       9 Prospect Par             35.10   6
  19 #  496 Prince Heyward      9 Unattached               35.50   2
  20 #  130 Nicholas Carentz    8 Baldwin Blaz             35.70   2
  21 #  391 Hassan Abdul-Muta  10 Prospect Par             35.90   5
  22 #  164 Solomon DeCoteau    9 Brooklyn Lig             36.50   2
  23 #  413 Aiden Farley       10 Prospect Par             36.60   5
  24 #  284 Adam Lowrery       10 Metro Eagles             36.90   6
  25 #  410 Luca Danielski     10 Prospect Par             37.20   5
  26 #  464 Ariel Yaron         9 Prospect Par             37.30   3
  27 #  169 Isaac Smith-Lewis   9 Brooklyn Lig             37.40   3
  27 #  418 Lyle Fuchs          9 Prospect Par             37.40   5
  29 #  441 Kaisei Naito       10 Prospect Par             41.70   6
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  30 #  448 Asad Rivera        10 Prospect Par             42.40   3
  31 #  424 Harrison Glazer     8 Prospect Par             45.50   6
 
Event 23  200 Meter Dash 11-12 Division Girls
 ===================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
 ===================================================================
   1 #  578 Justein Whyte         Ruff Kutz                27.40   1
   2 #  360 Nyla Liburd        11 Prospect Par             28.30   2
   3 #  260 Laila James        12 Jeuness Trac             28.60   1
   4 #  161 Makayla Mitchell   12 Brooklyn Lig             28.80   2
   4 #  249 Chioma Ezike       12 Jeuness Trac             28.80   1
   6 #  272 Anu Akil           17 Metro Eagles             29.20   4
   6 #  275 Ashley Fulton      11 Metro Eagles             29.20   1
   8 #  199 Renelle Grannum    11 Explosion Tr             29.80   2
   9 #  247 Payton Carter      12 Jeuness Trac             30.20   1
  10 #  537 Xion Bacchass         Benswick                 30.50   3
  11 #  153 Michaera Wills     11 Bronx Tigers             30.60   2
  12 #  252 Maya Gomes         11 Jeuness Trac             31.00   3
  13 #  357 Danielle Jefferso  10 Prospect Par             31.30   3
  13 #  200 Ana James          12 Explosion Tr             31.30   4
  15 #  479 Anna Buckley       11 Unattached               31.60   2
  16 #  148 Dajohnna Lewis     11 Bronx Tigers             32.50   5
  17 #  328 Kaya Bruno         12 Prospect Par             32.90   4
  18 #  373 Jaileen Rivera     11 Prospect Par             33.10   3
  19 #  339 Isla Dietsche      12 Prospect Par             33.60   4
  20 #  359 Melah Lazarus      12 Prospect Par             34.10   5
  21 #  384 Natalia Stewart    11 Prospect Par             34.20   3
  22 #  320 Elizabeth Andrews  11 Prospect Par             34.80   4
  23 #  378 Emilia Scanlon     11 Prospect Par             36.10   5
  24 #  370 Hana Ohashi        10 Prospect Par             36.20   4
  25 #  332 Cate Cichon        12 Prospect Par             36.60   5
  26 #  337 Ella Dennison-Mur  11 Prospect Par             40.80   5
  27 #  363 Natalie Meyer      12 Prospect Par             42.80   5
 
Event 24  200 Meter Dash 11-12 Division Boys
 ===================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
 ===================================================================
   1 #  286 Wesley Noble       12 Metro Eagles             25.60   1
   2 #  202 Josiah Brown       11 Explosion Tr             27.10   1
   3 #  137 Tyler Means        12 Baldwin Blaz             28.00   1
   4 #  630 Kyaine Lawson         Ruff Kutz                28.20   1
   5 #  442 Kobe Newman        12 Prospect Par             29.40   1
   6 #  288 Rashaun Uche       11 Metro Eagles             29.90   2
   7 #  417 Taylor Ford        10 Prospect Par             30.40   3
   8 #  532 Ziah Barry         12 Nypd Falcons             30.70   2
   9 #  582 Emmauel Marshall      Unattached               31.00   3
  10 #  397 Danico Angel       11 Prospect Par             31.50   3
  11 #  538 Razi Martin        11 Halls Express            31.80   2
  11 #  168 Angel Santiago     11 Brooklyn Lig             31.80   4
  13 #  580 Clemone Campbell      Unattached               32.30   2
  14 #  451 Massai Samuel      12 Prospect Par             32.80   3
  14 #  405 Ryan Brown         10 Prospect Par             32.80   2
  16 #  163 Sergius De Coteau  11 Brooklyn Lig             33.10   4
  17 #  434 Max Kogan          10 Prospect Par             34.20   4
  18 #  467 Lucas Zimmermann   11 Prospect Par             34.30   4
  19 #  282 Connor Grable      11 Metro Eagles             34.50   4
  20 #  194 Anthony Feliz      10 Envy Track C             34.60   5
  21 #  392 Dyami Adams        10 Prospect Par             36.60   5
  22 #  426 Eliot Hassler      12 Prospect Par             37.40   4
  22 #  412 Miles Donnell      10 Prospect Par             37.40   5
  24 #  406 Matthias Cambi     11 Prospect Par             37.80   5
  25 #  457 Zebediah Stewart   12 Prospect Par             37.90   3
  26 #  458 Ricky Torres       11 Prospect Par             39.30   5
 
Event 25  200 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Girls
 ===================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
 ===================================================================
   1 #  124 Nyah Thomas        12 Baldwin Blaz             25.70   2
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   2 #  472 Kortney Brown      12 Startlets Tr             26.40   1
   3 #  246 Alanni Cannon      13 Jeuness Trac             26.60   1
   4 #  590 Dayahann Doughlas     Ruff Kutz                26.90   1
   5 #  481 Genelle Heyward    13 Unattached               27.10   1
   6 #  255 Kaylee Hammond     13 Jeuness Trac             27.40   1
   7 #  276 Leniah Hazel       13 Metro Eagles             27.70   2
   8 #  101 Chichi Emukah      13 288 Track Cl             27.90   2
   9 #  344 Nova Edwards       13 Prospect Par             28.60   3
  10 #  270 Sanaa Walker       13 Jeuness Trac             29.30   4
  11 #  381 Mika Shiffman      14 Prospect Par             29.40   2
  12 #  263 Gabrielle Robinso  12 Jeuness Trac             29.60   3
  13 #  591 Amanda Reynolds       Quiet Storm Trac         30.10   3
  13 #  329 Sophia Bruno       14 Prospect Par             30.10   2
  15 #  325 Sanaa Bekoe        13 Prospect Par             30.60   4
  16 #  603 Lavan Jones           Jeuness Trac             30.80   5
  17 #  201 Linsey Matthews-C  12 Explosion Tr             30.90   3
  18 #  386 Trinice Williams   13 Prospect Par             31.10   5
  19 #  143 Aissatou Ban       14 Bronx Tigers             31.20   6
  19 #  365 Isabella Miller    13 Prospect Par             31.20   5
  19 #  269 Nevaeh Stephens    12 Jeuness Trac             31.20   4
  22 #  324 Kidada Bekoe       13 Prospect Par             31.30   5
  23 #  592 Carruthers Kevish     Quiet Storm Trac         31.50   4
  24 #  375 Sylvie Rouslin     13 Prospect Par             31.60   4
  24 #  358 Kate Lane          14 Prospect Par             31.60   2
  26 #  273 Jade Cornish       12 Metro Eagles             31.70   6
  27 #  374 Pilar Rivera       13 Prospect Par             31.90   3
  28 #  338 Sophia Dennison-M  13 Prospect Par             32.30   5
  28 #  326 Ella Branham-Upto  12 Prospect Par             32.30   6
  30 #  364 Taylor Milian      13 Prospect Par             37.50   6
  31 #  362 Lena Martinez      13 Prospect Par             40.00   6
 
Event 26  200 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Boys
 ===================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
 ===================================================================
   1 #  160 Tavon Williams     14 Bronx Tigers             23.80   1
   2 #  241 Jabari Underwood   14 Harlem Child             24.50   1
   3 #  430 Sebastian John     14 Prospect Par             25.20   1
   4 #  208 Bryce Ridley       14 Explosion Tr             26.30   1
   4 #  167 Jordan Jackson     13 Brooklyn Lig             26.30   2
   6 #  399 Delakwa Bernard    14 Prospect Par             26.40   1
   7 #  452 Sherwin Samuel     12 Prospect Par             27.50   2
   8 #  400 Meldin Bicic       14 Prospect Par             29.20   2
   9 #  431 Lawrence Johnson   13 Prospect Par             31.20   3
  10 #  139 Rasheed Ramcharra  12 Baldwin Blaz             31.30   3
  11 #  446 Marlen Popkin      13 Prospect Par             33.40   2
  12 #  285 Kennar Nelson      13 Metro Eagles             34.70   3
  13 #  396 Jack Alberto       12 Prospect Par             34.90   3
  14 #  395 Avery Ahlgrim      12 Prospect Par             35.60   3
  15 #  456 Lucas Simpson      13 Prospect Par             36.20   2
 
Event 27  200 Meter Dash 15-18 Division Girls
 ===================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
 ===================================================================
   1 #  318 Amina Washington   18 Oxy Athletic             25.30   1
   2 #  142 Ruby Avila         15 Bronx Tigers             25.60   2
   2 #  546 Denai Wilson          Halls Express            25.60   1
   4 #  552 Jasmine Doughlas      Unattached               26.00   1
   5 #  248 Ki-Yonna Cunningh  15 Jeuness Trac             26.10   2
   6 #  342 Gillian Dunsky     16 Prospect Par             26.40   2
   6 #  597 Bryana Marshal        Unattached               26.40   1
   8 #  220 Kaitlyn Cepeda     16 Harlem Child             26.70   2
   8 #  122 Casey Green        14 Baldwin Blaz             26.70   3
  10 #  549 Solange Wright        Halls Express            27.40   2
  11 #  352 Sara Ilich         16 Prospect Par             27.60   3
  12 #  528 Kayla Parker       17 Nypd Falcons             27.80   1
  12 #  598 Sheala Miles          Halls Express            27.80   4
  14 #  145 Sade Davis         17 Bronx Tigers             28.00   3
  14 #  547 Jada Blackheart       Halls Express            28.00   1
  16 #  346 Bella Falotico     14 Prospect Par             28.20   3
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  17 #  293 Ana Conception     17 Mt. Airy                 28.30   2
  18 #  217 Marciana Baltzer   17 Harlem Child             28.70   3
  19 #  482 Glenniyah Hickman  15 Unattached               28.90   5
  20 #  334 Marie Collins      15 Prospect Par             29.20   3
  21 #  294 Heavan Coruio      16 Mt. Airy                 29.30   4
  22 #  231 Nakaridia Sanogo   15 Harlem Child             29.50   4
  23 #  553 Desirae Ranger        Halls Express            30.20   4
  24 #  218 Dabel Barry        14 Harlem Child             30.30   5
  25 #  554 Sade Jansen           Halls Express            30.40   4
  26 #  125 Tiara Williams     17 Baldwin Blaz             31.10   5
  27 #  219 Dionna Brothers    16 Harlem Child             31.50   5
  28 #  555 Raecina Greves        Benjamin Banneke         33.40   5
 
Event 28  200 Meter Dash 15-18 Division Boys
 ===================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
 ===================================================================
   1 #  297 Jahvanne Allexand  17 Mt. Airy                 22.00   1
   2 #  156 Anthony Brodie     16 Bronx Tigers             23.00   1
   3 #  311 Daquan Stellingbu  17 Mt. Airy                 23.20   1
   4 #  543 Aman Doughlas         Benjamin Banneke         23.30   3
   5 #  128 Malik Barrett      15 Baldwin Blaz             23.40   1
   5 #  561 Akil Charles          Halls Express            23.40   2
   7 #  239 Carlos Lopez       18 Harlem Child             23.50   3
   8 #  489 Justin Budhu       15 Unattached               23.80   1
   9 #  207 Christopher James  14 Explosion Tr             24.40   2
  10 #  180 Zuma Guialdo       17 Chelsea Grey             24.50   3
  10 #  134 Jaden Hanson       14 Baldwin Blaz             24.50   4
  12 #  302 Najique Henry      15 Mt. Airy                 24.60   2
  13 #  495 Cameron Grant      15 Unattached               25.30   2
  14 #  154 Anjea Anderson     16 Bronx Tigers             25.40   3
  15 #  304 Jadin Lugo         15 Mt. Airy                 25.50   4
  16 #  313 Romanley Turmier   16 Mt. Airy                 26.40   2
  17 #  177 Jeremy Block       16 Chelsea Grey             26.60   3
  18 #  531 Spirit Alves       14 Nypd Falcons             28.00   4
  19 #  307 Angel Perez        15 Mt. Airy                 28.70   4
  20 #  433 Milo Kaye          15 Prospect Par             30.30   4
 
Event 37  400 Meter Dash 8 & Under Division Girls
 ===================================================================
  TIMED FINAL
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
 ===================================================================
   1 #  176 Xaera Mehta         8 Chelsea Grey           1:17.60   2
   2 #  517 Aisha Wajid         7 V02max Track           1:25.10   1
   3 #  383 Jordyn Spence       7 Prospect Par           1:26.10   2
   4 #  175 Catherine McClari   8 Chelsea Grey           1:29.30   1
   5 #  534 Janai Johnson         Halls Express          1:31.50   2
   6 #  146 Taylor Henderson    6 Bronx Tigers           1:33.20   1
   7 #  111 Koral Ruiz-Lopez    8 288 Track Cl           1:42.96   2
   8 #  227 Logan Randolph      7 Harlem Child           1:43.30   1
 
Event 38  400 Meter Dash 8 & Under Division Boys
 ================================================================
  TIMED FINAL
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  183 Xerxes Mehta        8 Chelsea Grey           1:24.40
   2 #  165 Somari DeCoteau     7 Brooklyn Lig           1:24.50
   3 #  522 Jayden Freeman      8 Metro Eagles           1:24.70
   4 #  449 Caiden Romeo        7 Prospect Par           1:28.40
   5 #  129 Michael Carentz     7 Baldwin Blaz           1:31.20
   6 #  402 Philip Borisov      8 Prospect Par           1:57.80
 
Event 39  400 Meter Dash 9-10 Division Girls
 ===================================================================
  TIMED FINAL
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
 ===================================================================
   1 #  112 Adilia Trim        10 288 Track Cl           1:07.40   1
   2 #  267 Skylar Skevelair    9 Jeuness Trac           1:08.80   1
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   3 #  509 Sania Grant         9 V02max Track           1:10.40   3
   4 #  147 Jayla Johnson       9 Bronx Tigers           1:11.10   1
   4 #  253 Julia Grant         9 Jeuness Trac           1:11.10   2
   6 #  106 Saphavia Harvey     9 288 Track Cl           1:11.30   3
   7 #  277 Kayleigh Jamieson  10 Metro Eagles           1:11.60   1
   8 #  341 Hannah Dooley       9 Prospect Par           1:12.10   1
   9 #  349 Lanah Harbin        9 Prospect Par           1:12.40   4
  10 #  474 Annalisa Sabatino   9 Startlets Tr           1:12.50   1
  10 #  483 Arnetta Johnson    10 Unattached             1:12.50   2
  12 #  108 Debra Norwood      10 288 Track Cl           1:12.70   2
  13 #  110 Kimora Ruelas       9 288 Track Cl           1:14.80   2
  14 #  336 Sofia Delos Santo  10 Prospect Par           1:14.90   3
  15 #  229 Lei-Lynn Richards   9 Harlem Child           1:15.90   2
  16 #  514 Rakae Thomas        9 V02max Track           1:16.10   2
  17 #  113 Lashae White        9 288 Track Cl           1:19.60   3
  18 #  251 Camryn Gomes        8 Jeuness Trac           1:20.10   4
  19 #  333 Rebecca Cohen       9 Prospect Par           1:23.50   4
  20 #  103 Rihanna Garcia      9 288 Track Cl           1:28.60   4
  21 #  296 Jayla Walker        9 Mt. Airy               1:30.50   4
  22 #  107 Victoria Kirton     9 288 Track Cl           1:33.60   4
  23 #  535 Julia Roy             Unattached             1:37.60   3
  24 #  228 Morgan Randolph`    9 Harlem Child           1:42.80   3
 
Event 40  400 Meter Dash 9-10 Division Boys
 ===================================================================
  TIMED FINAL
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
 ===================================================================
   1 #  289 Christian Walker   10 Metro Eagles           1:05.20   2
   2 #  494 Arnario Garcia      9 Unattached             1:08.00   2
   3 #  173 Jai Tucker          9 Capitol City           1:09.40   1
   4 #  429 Zion James          9 Prospect Par           1:09.70   2
   5 #  184 Amos Pres          10 Chelsea Grey           1:12.70   2
   6 #  411 Ethan Davidson     10 Prospect Par           1:15.80   3
   7 #  166 Roman Henry Jr.     8 Brooklyn Lig           1:17.10   2
   8 #  391 Hassan Abdul-Muta  10 Prospect Par           1:18.50   4
   9 #  119 Ethan Nichols       9 288 Track Cl           1:20.00   4
  10 #  536 Jaiden Johnson        Halls Express          1:20.30   1
  11 #  284 Adam Lowrery       10 Metro Eagles           1:21.70   3
  12 #  401 Maxim Borisov       9 Prospect Par           1:22.30   1
  13 #  496 Prince Heyward      9 Unattached             1:22.50   4
  14 #  530 Tyrese King         8 Nypd Falcons           1:22.60   1
  15 #  164 Solomon DeCoteau    9 Brooklyn Lig           1:23.10   4
  16 #  169 Isaac Smith-Lewis   9 Brooklyn Lig           1:23.30   3
  17 #  130 Nicholas Carentz    8 Baldwin Blaz           1:24.70   3
  18 #  441 Kaisei Naito       10 Prospect Par           1:26.40   4
  19 #  413 Aiden Farley       10 Prospect Par           1:27.00   1
  20 #  120 Armani Sevilla      9 288 Track Cl           1:28.60   3
  21 #  118 Devonte Melton      9 288 Track Cl           1:29.40   4
  22 #  116 Decorey Griffith    8 288 Track Cl           1:30.80   1
  23 #  178 Bolo Guialdo        8 Chelsea Grey           1:42.60   3
 
Event 41  400 Meter Dash 11-12 Division Girls
 ===================================================================
  TIMED FINAL
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
 ===================================================================
   1 #  266 Tai Sheppard       12 Jeuness Trac           1:02.80   1
   2 #  265 Rainn Sheppard     11 Jeuness Trac           1:04.11   1
   3 #  252 Maya Gomes         11 Jeuness Trac           1:06.30   2
   4 #  275 Ashley Fulton      11 Metro Eagles           1:07.80   2
   5 #  235 Kiara Usher- Jack  12 Harlem Child           1:08.10   2
   6 #  274 Lauren Emmett-Tur  12 Metro Eagles           1:08.30   3
   7 #  537 Xion Bacchass         Benswick               1:08.40   1
   8 #  511 Kenia Irish-Bramb  12 V02max Track           1:08.60   1
   9 #  153 Michaera Wills     11 Bronx Tigers           1:10.00   2
  10 #  199 Renelle Grannum    11 Explosion Tr           1:12.30   2
  11 #  200 Ana James          12 Explosion Tr           1:12.60   3
  11 #  148 Dajohnna Lewis     11 Bronx Tigers           1:12.60   4
  13 #  328 Kaya Bruno         12 Prospect Par           1:13.90   3
  14 #  360 Nyla Liburd        11 Prospect Par           1:14.20   1
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  15 #  357 Danielle Jefferso  10 Prospect Par           1:14.50   3
  16 #  102 Olivia Facey       10 288 Track Cl           1:16.10   4
  17 #  332 Cate Cichon        12 Prospect Par           1:20.90   4
  18 #  363 Natalie Meyer      12 Prospect Par           1:31.50   4
  19 #  378 Emilia Scanlon     11 Prospect Par           1:34.70   4
  20 #  384 Natalia Stewart    11 Prospect Par           1:35.10   3
 
Event 42  400 Meter Dash 11-12 Division Boys
 ===================================================================
  TIMED FINAL
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
 ===================================================================
   1 #  286 Wesley Noble       12 Metro Eagles             56.80   1
   2 #  442 Kobe Newman        12 Prospect Par           1:04.40   1
   3 #  288 Rashaun Uche       11 Metro Eagles           1:06.70   1
   4 #  532 Ziah Barry         12 Nypd Falcons           1:09.50   2
   5 #  205 Isayah Contreras   11 Explosion Tr           1:09.70   1
   6 #  538 Razi Martin        11 Halls Express          1:13.10   1
   7 #  470 Kevin Trancoso     10 Stars Track            1:13.30   1
   8 #  285 Kennar Nelson      13 Metro Eagles           1:15.00   3
   9 #  115 Jayden Edwards     11 288 Track Cl           1:16.20   2
  10 #  423 Turner Gill        11 Prospect Par           1:17.40   3
  11 #  529 Micah Alves        11 Nypd Falcons           1:18.40   3
  12 #  467 Lucas Zimmermann   11 Prospect Par           1:19.40   2
  13 #  282 Connor Grable      11 Metro Eagles           1:20.20   3
  14 #  392 Dyami Adams        10 Prospect Par           1:23.20   3
  15 #  412 Miles Donnell      10 Prospect Par           1:26.90   2
  16 #  406 Matthias Cambi     11 Prospect Par           1:27.40   2
 
Event 43  400 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Girls
 ===================================================================
  TIMED FINAL
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
 ===================================================================
   1 #  246 Alanni Cannon      13 Jeuness Trac           1:00.00   1
   2 #  257 Kaylah Hill        12 Jeuness Trac           1:00.90   2
   3 #  255 Kaylee Hammond     13 Jeuness Trac           1:01.90   1
   4 #  261 Madison Mcdonald   14 Jeuness Trac           1:02.20   2
   5 #  481 Genelle Heyward    13 Unattached             1:02.40   1
   6 #  243 Brinesha Bain      13 Jeuness Trac           1:02.70   2
   7 #  230 Fanta Sanogo       13 Harlem Child           1:03.70   2
   8 #  539 Daniella Foughlas     Ruff Kutz              1:03.80   3
   9 #  259 Jamilah Jackson    13 Jeuness Trac           1:04.50   1
  10 #  101 Chichi Emukah      13 288 Track Cl           1:07.00   3
  11 #  329 Sophia Bruno       14 Prospect Par           1:07.10   2
  11 #  124 Nyah Thomas        12 Baldwin Blaz           1:07.10   1
  13 #  172 Jaedyn Tucker      13 Capitol City           1:09.40   1
  14 #  269 Nevaeh Stephens    12 Jeuness Trac           1:10.60   3
  15 #  386 Trinice Williams   13 Prospect Par           1:11.30   3
  16 #  273 Jade Cornish       12 Metro Eagles           1:12.90   4
  17 #  143 Aissatou Ban       14 Bronx Tigers           1:13.40   3
  18 #  174 Charlotte Levenso  13 Chelsea Grey           1:13.60   4
  19 #  390 Emily Zontak       13 Prospect Par           1:15.60   4
  20 #  338 Sophia Dennison-M  13 Prospect Par           1:19.60   4
  21 #  524 Nimaya Roach       14 Brevoort               1:23.50   3
  22 #  364 Taylor Milian      13 Prospect Par           1:26.70   4
  23 #  362 Lena Martinez      13 Prospect Par           1:27.00   4
 
Event 44  400 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Boys
 ===================================================================
  TIMED FINAL
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
 ===================================================================
   1 #  241 Jabari Underwood   14 Harlem Child             53.80   1
   2 #  160 Tavon Williams     14 Bronx Tigers             54.50   1
   3 #  430 Sebastian John     14 Prospect Par             56.70   1
   4 #  290 Jaden Williams     13 Metro Eagles           1:00.80   1
   5 #  452 Sherwin Samuel     12 Prospect Par           1:03.70   2
   6 #  208 Bryce Ridley       14 Explosion Tr           1:07.10   2
   7 #  182 Bennett Marquez    13 Chelsea Grey           1:15.60   2
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Event 45  400 Meter Dash 15-18 Division Girls
 ===================================================================
  TIMED FINAL
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
 ===================================================================
   1 #  546 Denai Wilson          Halls Express            59.20   2
   2 #  547 Jada Blackheart       Halls Express            59.60   2
   3 #  232 Kadija Soumaoro    15 Harlem Child             59.90   2
   4 #  548 Vinnelle Corant       Metropolis             1:00.20   2
   5 #  549 Solange Wright        Halls Express          1:00.30   1
   6 #  142 Ruby Avila         15 Bronx Tigers           1:00.40   2
   7 #  122 Casey Green        14 Baldwin Blaz           1:00.50   1
   8 #  234 Nefertiti Underwo  15 Harlem Child           1:01.40   1
   9 #  145 Sade Davis         17 Bronx Tigers           1:01.50   1
  10 #  321 Sasha Badner       12 Prospect Par           1:01.80   3
  11 #  550 Glory Allen-Nomon     Halls Express          1:03.20   3
  12 #  552 Jasmine Doughlas      Unattached             1:03.30   4
  13 #  346 Bella Falotico     14 Prospect Par           1:03.50   3
  14 #  551 Maya Cheatham         Ruff Kutz              1:03.80   3
  15 #  523 Kayla King         17 Brevoort               1:04.00   3
  16 #  226 Khadija Lynch      15 Harlem Child           1:04.70   1
  17 #  220 Kaitlyn Cepeda     16 Harlem Child           1:04.90   3
  18 #  334 Marie Collins      15 Prospect Par           1:06.00   4
  19 #  217 Marciana Baltzer   17 Harlem Child           1:06.70   4
  20 #  231 Nakaridia Sanogo   15 Harlem Child           1:07.20   5
  21 #  218 Dabel Barry        14 Harlem Child           1:09.10   5
  22 #  125 Tiara Williams     17 Baldwin Blaz           1:09.50   5
  23 #  553 Desirae Ranger        Halls Express          1:10.70   4
  24 #  555 Raecina Greves        Benjamin Banneke       1:14.30   5
  25 #  554 Sade Jansen           Halls Express          1:14.60   4
  26 #  527 Shelly-Ann Browne  17 Brevoort               1:21.60   5
 
Event 46  400 Meter Dash 15-18 Division Boys
 ===================================================================
  TIMED FINAL
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
 ===================================================================
   1 #  156 Anthony Brodie     16 Bronx Tigers             49.30   3
   2 #  311 Daquan Stellingbu  17 Mt. Airy                 51.50   3
   3 #  312 Ahmed Toure        18 Mt. Airy                 51.70   3
   4 #  299 Joseph Clair       17 Mt. Airy                 52.10   3
   5 #  561 Akil Charles          Halls Express            52.20   1
   6 #  557 Joseph Aayarko        Halls Express            52.30   3
   7 #  239 Carlos Lopez       18 Harlem Child             53.40   3
   8 #  306 Yancarlos Nunez    17 Mt. Airy                 53.50   1
   9 #  462 Zedekiah Williams  15 Prospect Par             53.70   1
  10 #  181 Jeremy Herbert     18 Chelsea Grey             53.80   2
  11 #  545 Jamel' Edwards        Benjamin Banneke         54.00   2
  12 #  559 Allester Hall         Halls Express            54.30   2
  13 #  544 Curtis Rodriguez      Benjamin Banneke         54.50   2
  14 #  562 Matthew Cofa          Unattached               54.90   1
  15 #  237 Tyler Cross        17 Harlem Child             55.70   2
  16 #  179 Raiden Guialdo     16 Chelsea Grey             56.70   4
  17 #  298 Esdras Castellano  15 Mt. Airy                 57.00   4
  18 #  498 Robert Key         15 Unattached               57.20   1
  19 #  154 Anjea Anderson     16 Bronx Tigers             57.40   1
  20 #  310 Shavon Smith       15 Mt. Airy                 57.80   4
  21 #  314 Nicholas White     14 Mt. Airy                 58.10   4
  22 #  563 Dillion Baboolal      Metropolis               59.10   4
  23 #  180 Zuma Guialdo       17 Chelsea Grey             59.50   2
  24 #  531 Spirit Alves       14 Nypd Falcons           1:02.30   4
  25 #  177 Jeremy Block       16 Chelsea Grey           1:08.30   4
 
Event 47  400 Meter Dash OPEN Women
 ================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  233 Tiguida Toure      21 Harlem Child             57.50
   2 #  224 Kharyn Ethridge    21 Harlem Child           1:01.00
   3 #  222 Xaire Davis        19 Harlem Child           1:10.00
   4 #  225 Fatoumata Kouroum  20 Harlem Child           1:13.80
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Event 48  400 Meter Dash OPEN Men
 ================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  238 Robbie Hokett      21 Harlem Child             51.10
   2 #  556 Eon Griffith          Unattached               55.60
 
Event 55  800 Meter Run 8 & Under Division Girls
 ================================================================
  TIMED FINAL
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  176 Xaera Mehta         8 Chelsea Grey           2:57.90
   2 #  355 Anaia Jean-Franco   8 Prospect Par           3:04.60
   3 #  517 Aisha Wajid         7 V02max Track           3:05.40
   4 #  371 Mika Ohashi         7 Prospect Par           3:37.20
   5 #  111 Koral Ruiz-Lopez    8 288 Track Cl           4:21.30
 
Event 56  800 Meter Run 8 & Under Division Boys
 ================================================================
  TIMED FINAL
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  126 Horace Auguste      8 Baldwin Blaz           2:57.70
   2 #  204 Isaac Contreras     8 Explosion Tr           3:02.80
   3 #  183 Xerxes Mehta        8 Chelsea Grey           3:23.20
   4 #  117 Kalik Kassim        8 288 Track Cl           3:31.60
 
Event 57  800 Meter Run 9-10 Division Girls
 ===================================================================
  TIMED FINAL
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
 ===================================================================
   1 #  112 Adilia Trim        10 288 Track Cl           2:39.90   1
   2 #  253 Julia Grant         9 Jeuness Trac           2:42.80   1
   3 #  277 Kayleigh Jamieson  10 Metro Eagles           2:45.90   1
   4 #  147 Jayla Johnson       9 Bronx Tigers           2:50.30   2
   5 #  106 Saphavia Harvey     9 288 Track Cl           2:50.50   2
   6 #  514 Rakae Thomas        9 V02max Track           2:51.90   1
   7 #  510 Kenese Irish-Bram   8 V02max Track           2:54.00   1
   8 #  509 Sania Grant         9 V02max Track           2:54.90   2
   9 #  345 Niera Eugene        9 Prospect Par           2:55.70   1
  10 #  108 Debra Norwood      10 288 Track Cl           2:55.90   1
  11 #  110 Kimora Ruelas       9 288 Track Cl           2:57.00   1
  12 #  322 Caleah Baker        9 Prospect Par           2:58.90   1
  13 #  380 Isabella Scott-Nu   9 Prospect Par           3:03.20   2
  14 #  109 Aneika Owolabi-Fa   9 288 Track Cl           3:08.20   2
  15 #  601 Liz Melican           Benswick               3:09.60   2
  16 #  113 Lashae White        9 288 Track Cl           3:11.50   1
  17 #  123 Erin O'Connor      10 Baldwin Blaz           3:11.70   2
  18 #  229 Lei-Lynn Richards   9 Harlem Child           3:24.20   2
  19 #  348 Eileen Gregory      8 Prospect Par           3:29.50   1
  20 #  104 Janae Green-Lee     9 288 Track Cl           3:30.30   1
  21 #  107 Victoria Kirton     9 288 Track Cl           3:46.80   1
  22 #  192 Kaylyn Moore        9 Envy Track C           3:51.30   1
  23 #  347 Leah Glazer        10 Prospect Par           3:54.20   1
 
Event 58  800 Meter Run 9-10 Division Boys
 ===================================================================
  TIMED FINAL
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
 ===================================================================
   1 #  420 Tamrat Gavenas     10 Prospect Par           2:28.80   1
   2 #  127 Milo Auguste       10 Baldwin Blaz           2:35.50   1
   3 #  173 Jai Tucker          9 Capitol City           2:36.50   1
   4 #  184 Amos Pres          10 Chelsea Grey           2:38.70   1
   5 #  155 Driseth Anderson   10 Bronx Tigers           2:46.50   1
   6 #  283 Adam Jefferies      9 Metro Eagles           2:47.90   1
   7 #  443 Cameron Nicolas     9 Prospect Par           2:52.00   1
   8 #  410 Luca Danielski     10 Prospect Par           2:53.60   1
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   9 #  488 Kenneth Bryan       9 Unattached             2:54.10   1
  10 #  459 Xavier Vargus       8 Prospect Par           2:57.00   2
  11 #  464 Ariel Yaron         9 Prospect Par           2:57.40   2
  12 #  436 Ellis Lariviere    10 Prospect Par           2:59.80   2
  13 #  421 Caylan George      10 Prospect Par           3:01.50   1
  14 #  138 Sean O'Connor      10 Baldwin Blaz           3:02.50   1
  15 #  398 Dante Ballou       10 Prospect Par           3:02.80   2
  16 #  435 Quinn Lane          9 Prospect Par           3:08.60   2
  17 #  418 Lyle Fuchs          9 Prospect Par           3:11.00   2
  18 #  416 Anselm Foerster     8 Prospect Par           3:11.50   2
  19 #  119 Ethan Nichols       9 288 Track Cl           3:12.90   2
  20 #  120 Armani Sevilla      9 288 Track Cl           3:19.10   2
  21 #  536 Jaiden Johnson        Halls Express          3:25.50   2
  22 #  116 Decorey Griffith    8 288 Track Cl           3:29.50   2
  23 #  118 Devonte Melton      9 288 Track Cl           3:31.20   2
  24 #  178 Bolo Guialdo        8 Chelsea Grey           3:42.90   1
  25 #  131 Aidan Coll          9 Baldwin Blaz           3:50.80   2
  26 #  448 Asad Rivera        10 Prospect Par           4:02.70   2
  27 #  424 Harrison Glazer     8 Prospect Par           4:12.10   2
 
Event 59  800 Meter Run 11-12 Division Girls
 ================================================================
  TIMED FINAL
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  121 Logan Elie         11 Baldwin Blaz           2:42.70
   2 #  373 Jaileen Rivera     11 Prospect Par           2:43.10
   3 #  511 Kenia Irish-Bramb  12 V02max Track           2:43.40
   4 #  479 Anna Buckley       11 Unattached             2:46.30
   5 #  379 Cassie Scott       10 Prospect Par           2:51.10
   6 #  235 Kiara Usher- Jack  12 Harlem Child           2:51.90
   7 #  370 Hana Ohashi        10 Prospect Par           2:57.80
   8 #  331 Annie Byrd         12 Prospect Par           2:57.90
   9 #  339 Isla Dietsche      12 Prospect Par           3:00.90
  10 #  359 Melah Lazarus      12 Prospect Par           3:02.80
  11 #  502 Adrianna Swartz    12 Urban Athlet           3:04.80
  12 #  320 Elizabeth Andrews  11 Prospect Par           3:07.20
  13 #  506 Alannah Campbell   11 V02max Track           3:10.10
  14 #  105 Kaya Hammond       12 288 Track Cl           3:11.20
  15 #  102 Olivia Facey       10 288 Track Cl           3:20.30
 
Event 60  800 Meter Run 11-12 Division Boys
 ================================================================
  TIMED FINAL
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  137 Tyler Means        12 Baldwin Blaz           2:33.80
   2 #  205 Isayah Contreras   11 Explosion Tr           2:43.60
   3 #  407 Peter Cleary       12 Prospect Par           2:47.40
   4 #  451 Massai Samuel      12 Prospect Par           2:47.70
   5 #  397 Danico Angel       11 Prospect Par           2:51.20
   6 #  434 Max Kogan          10 Prospect Par           2:54.40
   7 #  470 Kevin Trancoso     10 Stars Track            2:57.30
   8 #  602 Edwin Valentine       Halls Express          2:58.70
   9 #  417 Taylor Ford        10 Prospect Par           2:59.70
  10 #  457 Zebediah Stewart   12 Prospect Par           3:04.80
  11 #  529 Micah Alves        11 Nypd Falcons           3:09.60
  12 #  115 Jayden Edwards     11 288 Track Cl           3:20.40
  13 #  426 Eliot Hassler      12 Prospect Par           3:24.80
  14 #  458 Ricky Torres       11 Prospect Par           3:29.00
 
Event 61  800 Meter Run 13-14 Division Girls
 ================================================================
  TIMED FINAL
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  259 Jamilah Jackson    13 Jeuness Trac           2:25.70
   2 #  250 Jourdan Garnett    13 Jeuness Trac           2:27.10
   3 #  101 Chichi Emukah      13 288 Track Cl           2:33.60
   4 #  590 Dayahann Doughlas     Ruff Kutz              2:35.30
   5 #  172 Jaedyn Tucker      13 Capitol City           2:36.50
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   6 #  388 Aniella Zaslavsky  14 Prospect Par           2:36.90
   7 #  230 Fanta Sanogo       13 Harlem Child           2:37.60
   8 #  369 Elyza Nieves       13 Prospect Par           2:38.50
   9 #  505 Avionne Barnes     12 V02max Track           2:44.30
  10 #  358 Kate Lane          14 Prospect Par           2:47.00
  11 #  381 Mika Shiffman      14 Prospect Par           2:48.40
  12 #  326 Ella Branham-Upto  12 Prospect Par           2:52.90
  13 #  375 Sylvie Rouslin     13 Prospect Par           2:53.20
  14 #  174 Charlotte Levenso  13 Chelsea Grey           2:58.70
  15 #  278 Abigail Jefferies  12 Metro Eagles           3:26.10
 
Event 62  800 Meter Run 13-14 Division Boys
 ================================================================
  TIMED FINAL
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  427 Owen Hassler       14 Prospect Par           2:10.70
   2 #  399 Delakwa Bernard    14 Prospect Par           2:19.60
   3 #  565 Mathhew Doughlas      Ruff Kutz              2:22.50
   4 #  400 Meldin Bicic       14 Prospect Par           2:31.20
   5 #  290 Jaden Williams     13 Metro Eagles           2:31.50
   6 #  461 Ashauni Williams   14 Prospect Par           2:40.60
   7 #  566 Malik Mc Crae         Halls Express          2:47.60
   8 #  182 Bennett Marquez    13 Chelsea Grey           2:48.30
   9 #  456 Lucas Simpson      13 Prospect Par           2:50.30
  10 #  395 Avery Ahlgrim      12 Prospect Par           2:50.90
  11 #  446 Marlen Popkin      13 Prospect Par           3:03.90
  12 #  396 Jack Alberto       12 Prospect Par           3:18.30
  13 #  132 Liam Coll          13 Baldwin Blaz           3:19.40
 
Event 63  800 Meter Run 15-18 Division Girls
 ================================================================
  TIMED FINAL
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  232 Kadija Soumaoro    15 Harlem Child           2:27.10
   2 #  548 Vinnelle Corant       Metropolis             2:31.20
   3 #  226 Khadija Lynch      15 Harlem Child           2:32.30
   4 #  547 Jada Blackheart       Halls Express          2:35.70
   5 #  223 Aicha Diaby        16 Harlem Child           2:37.80
   6 #  558 Abby Melican          Benswick               2:39.20
   7 #  550 Glory Allen-Nomon     Halls Express          2:42.40
   8 #  527 Shelly-Ann Browne  17 Brevoort               3:49.00
 
Event 64  800 Meter Run 15-18 Division Boys
 ================================================================
  TIMED FINAL
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  299 Joseph Clair       17 Mt. Airy               2:04.80
   2 #  306 Yancarlos Nunez    17 Mt. Airy               2:09.00
   3 #  557 Joseph Aayarko        Halls Express          2:09.70
   4 #  312 Ahmed Toure        18 Mt. Airy               2:11.10
   5 #  559 Allester Hall         Halls Express          2:13.60
   6 #  604 Derick Pilgrim        Benjamin Banneke       2:15.20
   7 #  237 Tyler Cross        17 Harlem Child           2:15.40
   8 #  298 Esdras Castellano  15 Mt. Airy               2:17.90
   9 #  236 Khmari Awai        16 Harlem Child           2:19.80
  10 #  310 Shavon Smith       15 Mt. Airy               2:27.70
  11 #  595 Carels Espejo         Unattached             2:31.00
  12 #  531 Spirit Alves       14 Nypd Falcons           2:31.20
  13 #  433 Milo Kaye          15 Prospect Par           2:38.80
 
Event 73  1500 Meter Run 8 & Under Division Girls
 ================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  176 Xaera Mehta         8 Chelsea Grey           6:05.20
   2 #  517 Aisha Wajid         7 V02max Track           6:20.20
   3 #  385 Charlotte Torres    8 Prospect Par           7:11.10
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Event 74  1500 Meter Run 8 & Under Division Boys
 ================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  126 Horace Auguste      8 Baldwin Blaz           5:55.70
   2 #  204 Isaac Contreras     8 Explosion Tr           6:18.20
   3 #  117 Kalik Kassim        8 288 Track Cl           6:40.30
 
Event 75  1500 Meter Run 9-10 Division Girls
 ================================================================
  TIMED FINAL
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  112 Adilia Trim        10 288 Track Cl           5:34.70
   2 #  110 Kimora Ruelas       9 288 Track Cl           5:42.20
   3 #  510 Kenese Irish-Bram   8 V02max Track           5:48.40
   4 #  108 Debra Norwood      10 288 Track Cl           5:51.70
   5 #  109 Aneika Owolabi-Fa   9 288 Track Cl           5:58.40
   6 #  123 Erin O'Connor      10 Baldwin Blaz           6:11.40
   7 #  113 Lashae White        9 288 Track Cl           6:16.30
   8 #  104 Janae Green-Lee     9 288 Track Cl           6:51.50
 
Event 76  1500 Meter Run 9-10 Division Boys
 ================================================================
  TIMED FINAL
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  420 Tamrat Gavenas     10 Prospect Par           4:54.30
   2 #  184 Amos Pres          10 Chelsea Grey           5:04.00
   3 #  155 Driseth Anderson   10 Bronx Tigers           5:30.20
   4 #  443 Cameron Nicolas     9 Prospect Par           5:33.50
   5 #  432 Chester Kawczynsk   8 Prospect Par           5:38.40
   6 #  454 Sebastian Scott    10 Prospect Par           5:45.00
   7 #  450 Sam Ryland          9 Prospect Par           5:46.20
   8 #  131 Aidan Coll          9 Baldwin Blaz           7:17.70
 
Event 77  1500 Meter Run 11-12 Division Girls
 ================================================================
  TIMED FINAL
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  121 Logan Elie         11 Baldwin Blaz           5:23.10
   2 #  513 Tamera Rodriques   12 V02max Track           5:24.20
   3 #  153 Michaera Wills     11 Bronx Tigers           5:29.50
   4 #  382 Riley Slootsky     11 Prospect Par           5:57.70
   5 #  515 Valiese Thomas     11 V02max Track           6:02.60
   6 #  516 Yayira Vassell     10 V02max Track           6:11.90
   7 #  506 Alannah Campbell   11 V02max Track           6:44.70
 
Event 78  1500 Meter Run 11-12 Division Boys
 ================================================================
  TIMED FINAL
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  403 Nate Boutin        11 Prospect Par           5:04.72
   2 #  422 Nadav Gilad-Muth   12 Prospect Par           5:10.50
   3 #  445 Andrew Piatetsky   12 Prospect Par           5:14.72
   4 #  428 August Hennegan    12 Prospect Par           5:19.28
   5 #  593 Edward Valent         Prospect Par           6:05.50
   6 #  414 Odin Fawer         10 Prospect Par           6:22.03
   7 #  529 Micah Alves        11 Nypd Falcons           6:32.65
 
Event 79  1500 Meter Run 13-14 Division Girls
 ================================================================
  TIMED FINAL
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  353 Simone Isip        13 Prospect Par           5:16.50
   2 #  367 Ginger Mullen      14 Prospect Par           5:19.70
   3 #  387 Julianne Yotov     14 Prospect Par           5:26.70
   4 #  505 Avionne Barnes     12 V02max Track           5:48.10
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   5 #  321 Sasha Badner       12 Prospect Par           5:51.90
   6 #  343 Agatha Edwards     13 Prospect Par           5:56.10
 
Event 80  1500 Meter Run 13-14 Division Boys
 ================================================================
  TIMED FINAL
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  565 Mathhew Doughlas      Ruff Kutz              4:56.40
   2 #  409 Miles Danielksi    13 Prospect Par           5:13.50
   3 #  566 Malik Mc Crae         Halls Express          5:29.50
   4 #  504 Ryan Finlay        13 Urban Athlet           5:33.30
   5 #  440 Jacob Nadeau       14 Prospect Par           5:46.40
   6 #  419 Thomas Fuller      13 Prospect Par           6:03.80
   7 #  132 Liam Coll          13 Baldwin Blaz           6:42.80
 
Event 81  1500 Meter Run 15-18 Division Girls
 ================================================================
  TIMED FINAL
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  558 Abby Melican          Benswick               5:18.80
   2 #  223 Aicha Diaby        16 Harlem Child           5:23.50
   3 #  526 Zaria Harrison     15 Brevoort               5:45.90
   4 #  327 Maya Brill         15 Prospect Par           6:21.20
   5 #  525 Stayann Weathersp  15 Brevoort               6:39.70
 
Event 82  1500 Meter Run 15-18 Division Boys
 ================================================================
  TIMED FINAL
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  564 Ryan Heskin           Unattached             4:16.90
   2 #  306 Yancarlos Nunez    17 Mt. Airy               4:39.40
   3 #  179 Raiden Guialdo     16 Chelsea Grey           4:59.50
   4 #  236 Khmari Awai        16 Harlem Child           5:12.70
 
Event 87  3000 Meter Run 11-12 Division Girls
 ================================================================
  TIMED FINAL
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  513 Tamera Rodriques   12 V02max Track          12:03.25
   2 #  515 Valiese Thomas     11 V02max Track          12:23.68
   3 #  506 Alannah Campbell   11 V02max Track          12:42.86
   4 #  105 Kaya Hammond       12 288 Track Cl          13:07.28
   5 #  516 Yayira Vassell     10 V02max Track          13:24.53
 
Event 88  3000 Meter Run 11-12 Division Boys
 ================================================================
  TIMED FINAL
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  520 Karran Riley       11 V02max Track          11:39.47
   2 #  521 Julian Caldwell    11 Velocity Tra          12:41.45
 
Event 89  3000 Meter Run 13-14 Division Girls
 ================================================================
  TIMED FINAL
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  354 Skye James         13 Prospect Par          11:39.32
   2 #  340 Willa Donovan      13 Prospect Par          12:13.53
   3 #  505 Avionne Barnes     12 V02max Track          12:26.22
   4 #  174 Charlotte Levenso  13 Chelsea Grey          12:58.43
   5 #  524 Nimaya Roach       14 Brevoort              13:24.68
 
Event 90  3000 Meter Run 13-14 Division Boys
 ================================================================
  TIMED FINAL
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
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 ================================================================
   1 #  182 Bennett Marquez    13 Chelsea Grey          12:19.43
   2 #  404 Oliver Brill       13 Prospect Par          12:37.22
 
Event 91  3000 Meter Run 15-18 Division Girls
 ================================================================
  TIMED FINAL
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  525 Stayann Weathersp  15 Brevoort              14:14.93
 
Event 97  300 Meter Run PEE WEE Girls
 ================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  258 Solei Hill          6 Jeuness Trac           1:03.50
   2 #  518 Sakinah Wajid       5 V02max Track           1:20.50
   3 #  533 Hayvan Robinson       Jeuness Trac           1:30.60
 
Event 98  300 Meter Run PEE WEE Boys
 ================================================================
  36" HURDLES (10)
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  519 Alexander Riley     6 V02max Track           1:03.60
 
Event 99  50 Meter Dash PEE WEE Girls
 ===================================================================
  30" HURDLES (8)
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
 ===================================================================
   1 #  258 Solei Hill          6 Jeuness Trac              9.20   2
   2 #  473 Renaii Johnson      6 Startlets Tr             10.60   2
   3 #  518 Sakinah Wajid       5 V02max Track             11.10   2
   4 #  533 Hayvan Robinson       Jeuness Trac             12.30   2
   5 #  614 Addison Asman-Par     Unattached               12.50   2
   6 #  610 Abigal Riely          V02max Track             15.10   1
   7 #  611 Mariam Wijah          V02max Track             16.30   1
   8 #  612 S Serendity           Unattached               18.60   1
 
Event 100  50 Meter Dash PEE WEE Boys
 ================================================================
  30" HURDLES (8)
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  393 Nana-Poku Agyekum   5 Prospect Par              8.80
   2 #  519 Alexander Riley     6 V02max Track              9.20
   3 #  463 Tyler Woods         5 Prospect Par              9.50
   4 #  615 King Nelson           Harlem Child             10.10
   5 #  613 Grayson Hall          Unattached               18.60
 
Event 101  150 Meter Dash PEE WEE Girls
 ================================================================
  30" HURDLES (5)
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  258 Solei Hill          6 Jeuness Trac             28.70
   2 #  616 Nyomi Marshall        Benswick                 33.30
   3 #  473 Renaii Johnson      6 Startlets Tr             34.50
   4 #  518 Sakinah Wajid       5 V02max Track             34.80
   5 #  533 Hayvan Robinson       Jeuness Trac             39.10
   6 #  614 Addison Asman-Par     Unattached               39.70
   7 #  617 Makayia Phillips      Unattached               55.30
 
Event 102  150 Meter Dash PEE WEE Boys
 ================================================================
  30" HURDLES (5)
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  463 Tyler Woods         5 Prospect Par             26.40
   2 #  519 Alexander Riley     6 V02max Track             27.10
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   3 #  393 Nana-Poku Agyekum   5 Prospect Par             27.30
   4 #  444 Pablo O'Neill       6 Prospect Par             27.50
 
Event 109  80 Meter Hurdles 11-12 Division Girls
 ================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  266 Tai Sheppard       12 Jeuness Trac             12.70
   2 #  260 Laila James        12 Jeuness Trac             13.30
   3 #  249 Chioma Ezike       12 Jeuness Trac             13.60
   4 #  274 Lauren Emmett-Tur  12 Metro Eagles             19.10
 
Event 110  80 Meter Hurdles 11-12 Division Boys
 ================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  521 Julian Caldwell    11 Velocity Tra             19.30
 
Event 111  100 Meter Hurdles 13-14 Division Girls
 ================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  276 Leniah Hazel       13 Metro Eagles             16.80
   2 #  243 Brinesha Bain      13 Jeuness Trac             20.60
   3 #  365 Isabella Miller    13 Prospect Par             20.90
   4 #  338 Sophia Dennison-M  13 Prospect Par             29.10
 
Event 112  100 Meter Hurdles 13-14 Division Boys
 ================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  430 Sebastian John     14 Prospect Par             19.20
   2 #  461 Ashauni Williams   14 Prospect Par             19.30
 
Event 113  100 Meter Hurdles 15-18 Division Girls
 ================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ================================================================
   1 #  541 Faith Edwards         Ruff Kutz                16.10
   2 #  185 Nyla Anderson      15 Eclipse Trac             18.10
   3 #  523 Kayla King         17 Brevoort                 20.40
   4 #  526 Zaria Harrison     15 Brevoort                 23.00
 
Event 114  110 Meter Hurdles 15-18 Division Boys
 ===================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
 ===================================================================
   1 #  542 Tai Brown             Ruff Kutz                13.60   1
   2 #  128 Malik Barrett      15 Baldwin Blaz             16.30   1
   3 #  180 Zuma Guialdo       17 Chelsea Grey             16.50   1
   4 #  543 Aman Doughlas         Benjamin Banneke         18.20   1
   5 #  544 Curtis Rodriguez      Benjamin Banneke         20.90   2
   6 #  545 Jamel' Edwards        Benjamin Banneke         21.60   2
   7 #  307 Angel Perez        15 Mt. Airy                 21.70   2
 
Event 122  High Jump 9-10 Division Girls
 ==========================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ==========================================================================
   1 #  570 Zaquiya Zaquiya       Unattached             4-00.00      1.21m
   2 #  264 Brooke Sheppard     9 Jeuness Trac           3-10.00      1.16m
   3 #  262 Fatimah Muhammad    9 Jeuness Trac           3-08.00      1.11m
 
Event 124  High Jump 11-12 Division Girls
 ==========================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ==========================================================================
   1 #  275 Ashley Fulton      11 Metro Eagles           4-00.00      1.21m
 
Event 125  High Jump 11-12 Division Boys
 ==========================================================================
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     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ==========================================================================
   1 #  163 Sergius De Coteau  11 Brooklyn Lig          13-01.00      3.98m
 
Event 126  High Jump 13-14 Division Girls
 ==========================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ==========================================================================
   1 #  191 Lisha Mckenzie     14 Envy Track C           4-08.00      1.42m
   2 #  263 Gabrielle Robinso  12 Jeuness Trac           4-04.00      1.32m
   3 #  603 Lavan Jones           Jeuness Trac           4-02.00      1.27m
   4 #  278 Abigail Jefferies  12 Metro Eagles           3-10.00      1.16m
 
Event 127  High Jump 13-14 Division Boys
 ==========================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ==========================================================================
   1 #  188 Amon-Ra Watkins    14 Eclipse Trac           5-04.00      1.62m
   2 #  543 Aman Doughlas         Benjamin Banneke       5-02.00      1.57m
 
Event 128  High Jump 15-18 Division Girls
 ==========================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ==========================================================================
   1 #  272 Anu Akil           17 Metro Eagles           5-02.00      1.57m
   2 #  541 Faith Edwards         Ruff Kutz              4-06.00      1.37m
 
Event 129  High Jump 15-18 Division Boys
 ==========================================================================
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ==========================================================================
   1 #  305 Marquez Mc Neil    15 Mt. Airy               5-06.00      1.67m
   2 #  543 Aman Doughlas         Benjamin Banneke       5-02.00      1.57m
   3 #  545 Jamel' Edwards        Benjamin Banneke      J5-02.00      1.57m
 
Event 143  Long Jump 8 & Under Division Girls
 ==========================================================================
  PIT 1
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ==========================================================================
   1 #  355 Anaia Jean-Franco   8 Prospect Par          10-06.00      3.20m
   2 #  268 Najea Smith         8 Jeuness Trac          10-03.00      3.12m
   3 #  244 Morgan Bass         7 Jeuness Trac           9-11.00      3.02m
   4 #  254 Samiah Griffith     7 Jeuness Trac           7-05.00      2.26m
 
Event 144  Long Jump 8 & Under Division Boys
 ==========================================================================
  PIT 1
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ==========================================================================
   1 #  130 Nicholas Carentz    8 Baldwin Blaz          10-08.00      3.25m
   2 #  165 Somari DeCoteau     7 Brooklyn Lig           9-01.00      2.76m
 
Event 145  Long Jump 9-10 Division Girls
 ==========================================================================
  PIT 1
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ==========================================================================
   1 #  478 Jordan Bowers-Str   9 Unattached            11-11.00      3.63m
   2 #  277 Kayleigh Jamieson  10 Metro Eagles          11-06.00      3.50m
   3 #  192 Kaylyn Moore        9 Envy Track C          10-00.00      3.04m
   4 #  151 Juliette Reed      10 Bronx Tigers           7-06.00      2.28m
 
Event 146  Long Jump 9-10 Division Boys
 ==========================================================================
  PIT 2
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ==========================================================================
   1 #  490 Calvin Chang       10 Unattached            13-09.50      4.20m
   2 #  138 Sean O'Connor      10 Baldwin Blaz          12-04.00      3.75m
   3 #  497 Arnold Johnson      8 Unattached             9-10.00      2.99m
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   4 #  159 Joshua Reed         8 Bronx Tigers           9-00.00      2.74m
  -- #  416 Anselm Foerster     8 Prospect Par                ND
 
Event 147  Long Jump 11-12 Division Girls
 ==========================================================================
  PIT 2
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ==========================================================================
   1 #  161 Makayla Mitchell   12 Brooklyn Lig          14-00.00      4.26m
   2 #  200 Ana James          12 Explosion Tr          11-02.00      3.40m
   3 #  384 Natalia Stewart    11 Prospect Par          10-00.00      3.04m
 
Event 148  Long Jump 11-12 Division Boys
 ==========================================================================
  PIT 1
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ==========================================================================
   1 #  163 Sergius De Coteau  11 Brooklyn Lig          13-01.00      3.98m
   2 #  168 Angel Santiago     11 Brooklyn Lig          13-00.00      3.96m
   3 #  164 Solomon DeCoteau    9 Brooklyn Lig          12-11.00      3.93m
   4 #  194 Anthony Feliz      10 Envy Track C          12-02.00      3.70m
   5 #  204 Isaac Contreras     8 Explosion Tr           9-05.00      2.87m
   6 #  458 Ricky Torres       11 Prospect Par           8-11.00      2.71m
   7 #  406 Matthias Cambi     11 Prospect Par           8-10.00      2.69m
 
Event 149  Long Jump 13-14 Division Girls
 ==========================================================================
  PIT 1
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ==========================================================================
   1 #  191 Lisha Mckenzie     14 Envy Track C          16-06.00      5.02m
   2 #  124 Nyah Thomas        12 Baldwin Blaz          15-00.00      4.57m
   3 #  242 Skyler Andrews     13 Jeuness Trac          14-11.00      4.54m
   4 #  245 Tahillah Bertram   12 Jeuness Trac          14-08.00      4.47m
   5 #  276 Leniah Hazel       13 Metro Eagles          14-05.00      4.39m
   5 #  263 Gabrielle Robinso  12 Jeuness Trac          14-05.00      4.39m
   7 #  278 Abigail Jefferies  12 Metro Eagles          13-09.00      4.19m
   8 #  172 Jaedyn Tucker      13 Capitol City          13-07.00      4.14m
   9 #  390 Emily Zontak       13 Prospect Par          13-02.00      4.01m
  10 #  480 Tyler Dendy        14 Unattached            12-07.00      3.83m
  11 #  273 Jade Cornish       12 Metro Eagles          11-06.50      3.51m
  -- #  269 Nevaeh Stephens    12 Jeuness Trac                ND
 
Event 150  Long Jump 13-14 Division Boys
 ==========================================================================
  PIT 1
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ==========================================================================
   1 #  167 Jordan Jackson     13 Brooklyn Lig          15-11.00      4.85m
   2 #  188 Amon-Ra Watkins    14 Eclipse Trac          15-02.00      4.62m
   3 #  290 Jaden Williams     13 Metro Eagles          13-04.00      4.06m
 
Event 151  Long Jump 15-18 Division Girls
 ==========================================================================
  PIT 2
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ==========================================================================
   1 #  551 Maya Cheatham         Ruff Kutz             17-05.00      5.30m
   2 #  272 Anu Akil           17 Metro Eagles          16-09.00      5.10m
   3 #  142 Ruby Avila         15 Bronx Tigers          16-01.00      4.90m
   4 #  185 Nyla Anderson      15 Eclipse Trac          14-11.00      4.54m
 
Event 152  Long Jump 15-18 Division Boys
 ==========================================================================
  PIT 1
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ==========================================================================
   1 #  134 Jaden Hanson       14 Baldwin Blaz          19-11.00      6.07m
   2 #  315 Jordan Wyatt       17 Mt. Airy              19-01.00      5.81m
   3 #  193 Jaden Bond         14 Envy Track C          17-11.00      5.46m
   4 #  596 Zion Lewis            Unattached            15-00.00      4.57m
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Event 153  Long Jump OPEN Women
 ==========================================================================
  PIT 1
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ==========================================================================
   1 #  600 Jalissa Marcus        Unattached            17-08.00      5.38m
 
Event 197  Shot Put 4 lbs 8 & Under Division Girls
 ==========================================================================
  RINGS 3 AND 4
  4 LBS.
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ==========================================================================
   1 #  280 Shamiya Turner      9 Metro Eagles            10.30m   33-09.50
 
Event 198  Shot Put 4 lbs 8 & Under Division Boys
 ==========================================================================
  RINGS 1 AND 2
  4 LBS.
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ==========================================================================
   1 #  133 Peyton Elie         8 Baldwin Blaz          13-07.00      4.14m
   2 #  522 Jayden Freeman      8 Metro Eagles          10-03.00      3.12m
 
Event 199  Shot Put 6 lbs 9-10 Division Girls
 ==========================================================================
  RINGS 3 AND 4
  6 LBS.
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ==========================================================================
   1 #  162 Alysa Streeter     10 Brooklyn Lig          13-04.00      4.06m
 
Event 200  Shot Put 6 lbs 9-10 Division Boys
 ==========================================================================
  6 LBS.
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ==========================================================================
   1 #  140 Geremyah Shaw-Gle   9 Baldwin Blaz          18-05.00      5.61m
   2 #  283 Adam Jefferies      9 Metro Eagles          17-02.00      5.23m
 
Event 201  Shot Put 6 lbs 11-12 Division Girls
 ==========================================================================
  6 LBS.
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ==========================================================================
   1 #  337 Ella Dennison-Mur  11 Prospect Par          18-08.00      5.68m
 
Event 202  Shot Put 6 lbs 11-12 Division Boys
 ==========================================================================
  RINGS 1, 2
  6 LBS.
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ==========================================================================
   1 #  521 Julian Caldwell    11 Velocity Tra          20-03.00      6.17m
   2 #  136 Jaden Mckenzie     11 Baldwin Blaz          16-07.00      5.05m
   3 #  170 Alexander Streete  12 Brooklyn Lig          13-07.00      4.14m
 
Event 203  Shot Put 6 lbs 13-14 Division Girls
 ==========================================================================
  RINGS 3, 4
  6 LBS.
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ==========================================================================
   1 #  480 Tyler Dendy        14 Unattached            29-06.00      8.99m
   2 #  512 Gabrielle Riley    14 V02max Track          26-11.00      8.20m
 
Event 204  Shot Put 6 lbs 13-14 Division Boys
 ==========================================================================
  RINGS 1, 2
  6 LBS.
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     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ==========================================================================
   1 #  171 Angel Streeter     14 Brooklyn Lig          22-02.00      6.75m
 
Event 205  Shot Put 6 lbs 15-18 Division Girls
 ==========================================================================
  RINGS 1, 2
  6 LBS.
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ==========================================================================
   1 #  221 Mariam Cisse       16 Harlem Child          34-08.00     10.56m
 
Event 206  Shot Put 6 lbs 15-18 Division Boys
 ==========================================================================
  6 LBS.
     Name                     Age Team                    Finals
 ==========================================================================
   1 #  187 Jakob Morrissey    16 Eclipse Trac          44-00.00     13.41m
 
Event 242  4x100 Meter Relay 8 & Under Division Girls
 ================================================================
     Team                                                 Finals
 ================================================================
   1 Jeuness Track Club  'A'                             1:09.10
   2 Bronx Tigers International Tra  'A'                 1:13.40
 
Event 246  4x100 Meter Relay 15-18 Division Girls
 ================================================================
     Team                                                 Finals
 ================================================================
   1 Quiet Storm Track Club  'A'                           55.20
 
Event 247  4x100 Meter Relay 15-18 Division Boys
 ================================================================
     Team                                                 Finals
 ================================================================
   1 Mt. Airy  'A'                                         45.50
   2 Mt. Airy  'B'                                         48.70
 
Event 248  4x100 Meter Relay 9-10 Division Girls
 ================================================================
     Team                                                 Finals
 ================================================================
   1 Jeuness Track Club  'A'                             1:02.20
 
Event 252  4x100 Meter Relay 13-14 Division Girls
 ================================================================
     Team                                                 Finals
 ================================================================
   1 Jeuness Track Club  'A'                               55.80
 
Event 254  1600 Sprint Medley 11-12 Division Girls
 ================================================================
  400,200,200,800
     Team                                                 Finals
 ================================================================
   1 Jeuness Track Club  'A'                             4:40.30
      1) #260 Laila James 12             2) #252 Maya Gomes 11
      3) #247 Payton Carter 12           4) #265 Rainn Sheppard 11
   2 V02max Track Club  'A'                              5:17.50
      1) #506 Alannah Campbell 11        2) #511 Kenia Irish-Bramble 12
      3) #513 Tamera Rodriques 12        4) #515 Valiese Thomas 11
      5) #516 Yayira Vassell 10          6)
 
Event 256  1600 Sprint Medley 13-14 Division Girls
 ================================================================
  400,200,200,800
     Team                                                 Finals
 ================================================================
   1 Jeuness Track Club  'A'                             4:20.40
   2 Jeuness Track Club  'B'                             4:22.80
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   3 Harlem Children Zone  'A'                           4:54.20
   4 Harlem Children Zone  'B'                           5:09.60
 
Event 263  1600 Sprint Medley 15-18 Division Boys
 ================================================================
  400, 200, 200, 800
     Team                                                 Finals
 ================================================================
   1 Mt. Airy  'A'                                       3:47.20
   2 Mt. Airy  'B'                                       4:06.50
   3 Harlem Children Zone  'A'                           4:24.10
      1) #239 Carlos Lopez 18            2) #236 Khmari Awai 16
      3) #240 Tidiane Togo 14            4) #237 Tyler Cross 17
 
Event 266  800 Sprint Medley 8 & Under Division Girls
 ================================================================
  200, 100, 100, 400
     Team                                                 Finals
 ================================================================
   1 Jeuness Track Club  'A'                             2:31.20
      1) #244 Morgan Bass 7              2) #268 Najea Smith 8
      3) #256 Najya Hannah-Jones 7       4) #254 Samiah Griffith 7
   2 Bronx Tigers International Tra  'A'                 2:55.30
      1) #144 Autumn Bates-Bucknor 6     2) #150 Jade Reed 7
      3) #149 Majesti Plummer 7          4) #152 Sasha Williams 7
      5) #146 Taylor Henderson 6         6)
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